

CITY OF CONCORD

New Hampshire's Main Street™ City Manager's Office

Thomas J. Aspell, Jr. City Manager

DATE: September 2, 2021

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM: Thomas J. Aspell Jr., City Manager

SUBJECT: Authorization to Accept a Monetary Donation in the Amount of \$4,500 as

Provided for Under the Preauthorization Granted by City Council

Recommendation:

It is recommended that City Council approve the acceptance and expenditure of a donation in the amount of \$4,500 from the Capital Center for the Arts (CCA), which equates to 30% of the purchase price paid by CCA to the artist of the "Toe Dancer" sculptures located in front of the CCA.

Background:

- 1) The Art Display Agreement between the City of Concord and the artist states, "Should an artist's artwork sell while on display at the designated display site, artist agrees to donate 30% of the sale proceeds to the City of Concord for future art projects in the City of Concord."
- 2) Funds are requested to be expended under the authority established pursuant to Resolution #8120, adopted December 10, 2007.
- 3) The purpose of the funds noted above is consistent with, and presents no conflict or obstacle to, the accomplishment of City Council goals, the Code of Ordinances, or the operating functions of the City of Concord.
- 4) No City match is required.
- 5) Funds have been received by the City of Concord.

Discussion:

Upon the City Council's approval of this report, funds will be deposited into the City's Grants and Donations account.